

Attorneys at Law 1200 New Hampshire Ave., NW # 410 Washington, DC 20036

## ORIGINAL

Barry S. Persh (202) 776-2458 bpersh@graymillerpersh.com

2017 NOV 22 A 6: 53

November 20, 2017

ACCEPTED/FILED

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554 ATTN: Media Bureau, Video / Audio Divisions

NOV 2 0 2017

Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary

NOTE: No Filing Fee Required

Re: Change in Main Studio Locations and Control Points Noncommercial Station WNIN(TV), Evansville, IN (Facility ID 67802) Noncommercial Station WNIN-FM, Evansville, IN (Facility ID 67801)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of WNIN Tri-State Public Media, Inc., and pursuant to Sections 73.1125(d)(1) and 73.1350(h) of the Commission's Rules, we hereby provide notification of a change in the main studio locations and transmission system control points for noncommercial educational television stations WNIN(TV) and WNIN-FM, Evansville, Indiana.

The address of the new main studio location and transmission system control point for WNIN(TV) and WNIN-FM is:

WNIN Tri-State Public Media, Inc. 2 Main Street Evansville, IN 47708 Telephone: (812) 423-2973

The transmission system control points for WNIN(TV) and WNIN-FM now include:

- WNIN(TV) Studio Location 2 Main Street Evansville, IN 47708
- WNIN(TV) Master Control Location DCA 4800 Spring Park Road Jacksonville, FL 32207

Marlene H. Dortch, Esq. November 20, 2017 Page 2

- WNIN(TV) Transmitter Location 1181 West New Hope Road Boonville, IN 47601
- WNIN-FM Studio Location 2 Main Street Evansville, IN 47708
- WNIN-FM Transmitter Location 1181 West New Hope Road Boonville, IN 47601

Should any questions arise concerning this matter, kindly contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Barry S. Persh

Barry S'. Persh Counsel for WNIN Tri-State Public Media, Inc.